

West Bengal Form No. 3957.
High Court Criminal Form No. (P) 38.

Session Case No. 19 of 2022
Sessions Trial No.

CHARGES WITH TWO HEADS
[No. XXVIII (II), SCHEDULE V, Act V, 1998]
(Sections 221, 222, 223, Code of Criminal Procedure)

(1) Name and office of I,⁽¹⁾ Sri Anuruddha Maity, Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Darjeeling hereby charge you⁽²⁾
& etc.

(2) Name of accused person **Sri Sujit Biswakarma S/o Late Thun Lal Biswakarma of Rai Gaon, P.S. Lodhama.**

Firstly: That you on 01.04.2020 at 14.30 hrs. at Rai Gaon did an act to wit assaulting one Naayan Biswakarma with a big sharp cutting khukuri and with such intention and knowledge and under such circumstances that if by that act you have caused death of Narayan Biswakarma, you would have been guilty of murder and that you caused hurt to the said Narayan Biswakarma and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s **307** of I.P.C. and within the cognizance of this Court of Session⁽³⁾

Secondly: That you on 01.04.2020 at 14.30 hrs. at Rai Gaon voluntarily caused grievous hurt to Narayan Biswakarma by means of sharp cutting weapon and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s **326** of I.P.C. and within the cognizance of this Court of Session⁽³⁾

(4) In cases tried by And I hereby direct that you be tried⁽⁴⁾ by the Magistrate, omit “by the said said Court on the said charge. Court.”

Dated this 3rd August, 2022.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Darjeeling.

Order No. 01

Dated: 03.08.2022

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Accused person viz; Sujit Biswakarma on Court bail is present by filing hazira as well on call.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused and the Ld. P.P. in Charge both are present.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the C.D. and the materials on record. It appears prima facie case u/s 307/326 I.P.C exists against the above named accused person. Accordingly, charge u/s 307/326 I.P.C is framed against the accused person in a separate sheet of paper and kept with the record.

The substance of the charge, so framed is read over and explained to the above named accused person to which, he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried. Let the trial of the case begins.

Fix 12.09.2022 for evidence of CSW No. 1, 2.

Fix 13.09.2022 for evidence of CSW No. 3,4.

Fix 14.09.2022 for evidence of CSW No. 5,6,

Fix 15.09.2022 for evidence of CSW No.7,8,

Fix 16.09.2022 for evidence of CSW No. 9,10.

Fix 17.09.2022 for evidence of CSW No. 11 and 12.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dicttd & Corttd by me

(Anuruddha Maity)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court,Darjeeling.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Darjeeling.

West Bengal Form No. 3891
M.C. Criminal Form No. (M) 21

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
^{1st} COURT, DARJEELING

Sessions Case No. 19 of 2022
S.T. No.

Committing Officer

Sri Reejit Gayen
Ld. Judicial Magistrate, Darjeeling.

CHARGES

U/s 307/326 Indian Penal Code

The charge is read over and explained to the accused who pleads not guilty

Sri Sujit Biswakarma

Advocate for the State..... Md. Sadab

Advocate for the accused... Smt. Jayanti Dewan

The following Jurors/Assessors were chosen-

WBGR-(Kadapara)-2000/2001-27K-50M

Enter below all proceedings and orders.

Order No. 01

Dated: 11.07.2021

Sole accused Nilesch Chettri on Court bail is present by filing hazira and placed on dock.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. Counsel for the defence as well as Ld. Special P.P in Charge are present.

The charge has been framed against the accused person u/409/420 I.P.C.

The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused person in vernacular in which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

The charge has been drafted in a separate sheet and be kept with the record.

The c