

Sessions 19/22(13/22)

Order no 02

Dated:- 12.09.2022

Today is date fixed for evidence of C.S.W 01 and 02

Accused Sujit B.K is present by filing hazira as well as on call.

S/R is received.

Ld P.P. files witness hazira of Radhika Biswakarma and Narayan Biswakarma who are examined and cross examined in full as P.W. 1 and P.W. 2. and discharged.

Written Complaint marked as Exhbt-P/1/P.W.-1.

Signature in Seizure List marked as Exhbt as P/2/P.W.-1.

The statement U/sec 164 C.r.p.c marked as Exhbt P3/P.W.-2

Hence the case is adjourned.

To 13-09-2022 for evidence of C.S.W 03 and 04

(Shri Anuruddha Maity)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling.