

Sessions 19/22 (13/22)

Order No 03 dt. 13/09/22

Today is date fixed for evidence.

The sole accused Sujit Biswakarma is absent by a petition
U/S 317 C.rP.c and praying to conduct a case in his absence.
S/r is received.

Ld P.P. files witness hazira of Nabin Biswakarma and Karna Singh
Biswakarma who are examined and cross examined in full as P.W.3
and P.W. 4 and discharged.

No other witness turn up today.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To 14-09-2022 for evidence of C.S.W. 5 and 6

[Shri Anuruddha Maity]
Additonal District & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Darjeeling.