

Spl Gr 19/22(13/22)

Order No 05
dt. 15/09/22

Today is date fixed for Evidence.

Accused person Sujit B.K is absent by a petition U/s 317 C.r.P.C.
praying to conduct a case in his absence.

S/r is received in respect of Suraj B.K. and Puja Biswakarma
but not present before the court as well as on call.

As case record is schedule tomorrow i.e. 16.09.2022.

Let the S/R kept with the record.Above noted witness
if not present on schedule date issue bailabale W/A on them.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To 16-09-2022 for evidence..

Additional District & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Darjeeling.