

Sessions Case No. 19/2022(13/2022)

Order No. 13 dated 20/12/2022

Today is date fixed for evidence.

The accused person is absent without steps.

The Ld. P.P is present and files one witness hazira of S.I Simon Sherpa who is present today and he is discharged without examination.

The surety is directed to produce the accused person on the next date without fail.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To 30/01/2023 for evidence of C.S.W-9 &10.

To. 31/01/2023 for evidence of C.S.W- 11&12

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling.