

Sessions Case 19 of 2022(13 of 2022)

Order No. 22

Dated 14.09.2023.

The Ld.P.P. in Charge is present.

The sole accused takes no step.

The Ld. lawyer for the accused submits that he has no instruction.

Hence, issue W/A against the sole accused.

To **17.10.2023** for E/R .

Office to comply.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling.