

**Sessions Case 19/22**  
(Reg. No. 13 of 2022)

Order No. 24

Dated: 17.10.2023.

The Ld. PP in charge is present.

The sole accused is absent by petition.

Heard.

The time petition is considered and allowed.

Issue summons upon CSPW 9 to 12.

To **04.12.23** for evidence of CSPW 9 & 10.

**05.12.23** for evidence of CSPW 11 & 12.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Dlg.

Sd/-

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Darjeeling.