

Sessions Case 19 of 2022  
(Reg. No. 13 of 2022)

Order No. 23  
Dated: 07.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSPW-11 & 12.  
The Ld. PP in charge is present.  
The sole accused is represented u/s 317 Cr.PC  
No witness is present before the court.  
P.O is transferred and Ld. ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court is in charge.  
The case is adjourned.  
Issue fresh summon upon CSPW 11 & 12.  
To 18.12.2025 for evidence.

ADJ 1st Court, Darjeeling(I/C)