

Sessions Case No. 19 of 2022
Reg. No. 13 of 2022
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR No.WBDJ01- 000594/2022

Order No. 24

Dated: 18.12.2025

Sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSPW-11 and 12.

Court was lying vacant.

Summon was not issued.

In the absent of witnesses case is adjourned.

To 08.03.2026 for appearance and evidence of CSPW-11 and 12.

Prosecution to issue summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

D & C by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling.

(Akhilesh Kumar Pandey)
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling.