

Sessions Case No. 19 of 2022
Reg. No. 13 of 2022
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR No.WBDJ01- 000594/2022

Order No. 25
Dated: 09.03.2026

Sole accused is unrepresented without steps.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSPW-11 and 12.

No witness is present today.

Summon was issued, however no S/R is received yet and in view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association, Darjeeling dated 07.03.2026 , no adver order is passed .

Re-issue summons upon CSPW-11 and 12

To **07.05.2026** for evidence of CSPW-11 and 12.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Darjeeling